
ITEM: 21.6
(tD # 24520)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, January 28, 2025

FROM: TREASURER-TAXCOLLECTOR

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the claim from Thami Clinton, Agent for lsabel Babcock, heirtothe Estate of

Patricia Babcock, last assessee, for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax
Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 6632220'10; and

2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Thami Clinton, Agent for
lsabel Babcock, heir to the Estate of Patricia Babcock in the amount of $121,445.15 no
sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in
Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

ACTION:Policy

ax

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by
unanimous vote, lT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Medina, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez
Nays: None
Absent: None
Date: Janlary 28,2025
xc: Tax Collector

Kimberly A. Rector
Clerk of e Board

Page 'l of 2 lD# 24520

B

21.6

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for
Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 218, ltem 581. Last assessed to: Patricia
Babcock. District 4. [$121,445-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]



FINANCIAL DATA Current FlscalY6ar: Total Co6t: Ongolng Coit

COST $ 121,445 $o $ 121,445 $o
NET COUNTY COST $o $0 $o $o

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax sale.
Budget Adjustment: NO

24125

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve
BACKGROUND:
Summarv
ln accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with
prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the April 26,2022 public
auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded July 7,

2022. Fuiher, as required by Section 4676 ofthe California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice
of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 19, 2022 to parties of interest as defined
in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of
Parties oi lnterest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other, various
research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Thami Clinton, Agent for lsabel Babcock, heir to the Estate of Patricia
Babcock based on an Authorization for Agent to Collect Excess Proceeds notarized
June 26, 2023, a Spousal Property Order recorded January 10, 2008 as lnstrument
No. 2008-0013920, an Affldavit to Comply with California Probate Code 13100-
131 15 notarized June 26, 2023, and a Certificate of Death for Patricia Ann Babcock.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that Thami Clinton, Agent for lsabel Babcock, heir to the Estate of
Patricia Babcock be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $121,445.15. Supporting
documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above
recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

lmpact on Residents and Businesses
Excess proceeds will be released to an heir to the Estate of the last assessee of the property

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):
ATTACHMENT A. Claim Clinton

Page 2 of 2 tD# 24520 21.6

For Fiscal Year:






















